CONFERENCE COMMITTEE ON SB 729 A

June 19, 2007 Hearing Room C
1:30 PM Tape 1

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair
Sen. Roger Beyer
Sen. Jason Atkinson
Rep. Greg Macpherson
Rep. Kevin Cameron
Rep. Tobias Read

STAFF PRESENT: Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
Patsy Wood, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: SB 729 A — WORK SESSION

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
1A 003 Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:35 p.m.

SB 729 A - WORK SESSION
014 Sen. Beyer (EXHIBIT A)
MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 729A-4
amendments dated 6/19/07.

015 Chair Burdick
019 Mark Ginsberg, Portland Attorney
039 Sen. Atkinson
060 Ginsberg
083 Scott Bricker, Bicycle Transportation Alliance
137 Rep. Macpherson
147 Bricker
158 Sen. Atkinson
177 Chair Burdick
179 Sen. Atkinson
194 Chair Burdick
196 Ginsberg
204 Chair Burdick
205 Ginsberg

1A 207 Chair Burdick
208 Sen. Atkinson
210 Ginsberg
214 Rep. Cameron
218 Ginsberg
239 Rep. Cameron
247 Chair Burdick

248 Rep. Cameron



249
258
260
266
281
298
309
311
315
318
320
329
353
365
373

375

380

390

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. SB 729, A4 amendments, Staff, 1 pg

Chair Burdick
Rep. Cameron
Chair Burdick
Rep. Read

Chair Burdick
Sen. Atkinson
Chair Burdick
Sen. Atkinson
Chair Burdick
Rep. Macpherson
Bricker

Rep. Macpherson
Chair Burdick
Sen. Beyer

Chair Burdick
VOTE: 6-0-0

Chair Burdick

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Sen. Beyer

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 729 to the floor with the
recommendation that the Senate CONCUR in
House amendments dated 05/24/07, further
amend with the A4 amendments and REPASS
the Measure.

VOTE: 6-0-0

Chair Burdick

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. ATKINSON will lead discussion on the SENATE floor.
REP. READ will lead discussion on the HOUSE floor.

Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:00 p.m.



