CONFERENCE COMMITTEE ON SB 729 A

June 19, 2007 Hearing Room C 1:30 PM Tape 1

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair
	Sen. Roger Beyer
	Sen. Jason Atkinson
	Rep. Greg Macpherson
	Rep. Kevin Cameron
	Rep. Tobias Read
STAFF PRESENT:	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

Patsy Wood, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: SB 729 A – WORK SESSION

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
1A	003	Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:35 p.m.
SB 729 A - W(DRK SESSION	
	014	Sen. Beyer (EXHIBIT A)
		MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 729A-4 amendments dated 6/19/07.
	015	Chair Burdick
	019	Mark Ginsberg, Portland Attorney
	039	Sen. Atkinson
	060	Ginsberg
	083	Scott Bricker, Bicycle Transportation Alliance
	137	Rep. Macpherson
	147	Bricker
	158	Sen. Atkinson
	177	Chair Burdick
	179	Sen. Atkinson
	194	Chair Burdick
	196	Ginsberg
	204	Chair Burdick
	205	Ginsberg
1A	207	Chair Burdick
2	208	Sen. Atkinson
	210	Ginsberg
	214	Rep. Cameron
	218	Ginsberg
	239	Rep. Cameron
	247	Chair Burdick
	248	Rep. Cameron

249	Chair Burdick
258	Rep. Cameron
260	Chair Burdick
266	Rep. Read
281	Chair Burdick
298	Sen. Atkinson
309	Chair Burdick
311	Sen. Atkinson
315	Chair Burdick
318	Rep. Macpherson
320	Bricker
329	Rep. Macpherson
353	Chair Burdick
365	Sen. Beyer
373	Chair Burdick
	VOTE: 6-0-0
	Chair Burdick
	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
375	Sen. Beyer
	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 729 to the floor with the recommendation that the Senate CONCUR in House amendments dated 05/24/07, further amend with the A4 amendments and REPASS the Measure.
	VOTE: 6-0-0
380	Chair Burdick Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. SEN. ATKINSON will lead discussion on the SENATE floor. REP. READ will lead discussion on the HOUSE floor.
390	Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:00 p.m.
	5 6 1

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

-

A. SB 729, A4 amendments, Staff, 1 pg